How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
How to Order
Large Size 3 Port Solenoid Valve
Rubber Seal
Series VP3145/3165/3185
Body ported5
Body type N.C. (Normally closed)A
N.O. (Normally open)B
1
4
6
Body size
Port size (IN, OUT port)
Symbol
03
Port size
Rc (Nominal size)
04
VP3145
8 1 2
1 2
1
Number of
solenoids
Single
100 VAC, 50/60 Hz
200 VAC, 50/60 Hz
110 VAC, 50/60 Hz
220 VAC, 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Other
Nil Standard (Internal pilot)
1 External pilot
Type of actuation
Pilot option
Valve option
Nil For general
V For vacuum/low pressure
06
10
12
14
20
044 51VP3 AG1
VP3165 VP3185
Series VP 3 port
solenoid valve
Grommet
Conduit terminal
DIN terminal
TL∗
 D

Series VP3145/3165/3185
Main Valve Double Acting Type: -X80/X81
How to Order
1 D Z A N X065 14VP31
4
6
8
Body size
∗ Indicator light is not available for
grommet type. W/ surge voltage
suppressor is available for grommet
type only.
1
1
1 2
1 2
100 VAC, 50/60 Hz
200 VAC, 50/60 Hz
110 to 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
220 VAC, 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Other
Grommet (Lead wire: 300 mm)
Grommet (Lead wire: 600 mm)
Grommet terminal
T
E
H
G
Conduit terminal
D With connector
DO Without connector
L With lead wire
LN Without lead wire
LO Without connector
M With lead wire
MN Without lead wire
DIN terminal
L plug connector
M plug connector
MO Without connector
Electrical entry
81

9∗
Light/Surge voltage suppressorType of actuation
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
Grommet (Lead wire: 300 mm)
Grommet (Lead wire: 600 mm)
Grommet terminal
T
E
H
G
Conduit terminal
D With connector
DO Without connector
L With lead wire
LN Without lead wire
LO Without connector
M With lead wire
MN Without lead wire
DIN terminal
L plug connector
M plug connector
MO without connector
Electrical entry
40VF3
Single solenoid
Double solenoid2
1
∗ Indicator light is not available for
grommet type. W/ surge voltage
suppressor is available for grommet
type only.
None
With light/surge voltage suppressor
With surge voltage suppressorS
Z
Nil
Coil rated voltage
100 VAC, 50/60 Hz
200 VAC, 50/60 Hz
110 to 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
220 VAC, 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Other
1